

The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.my

TALK ON "INTEGRATED URBAN WATER MANAGEMENT – CONCEPTS AND **IMPLEMENTATION STRATEGIES**"

Organised by Water Resources Technical Division, IEM BEM Approved CPD/PDP Hours: 2 Ref No: IEM17/HQ/467/T

: 21st November 2017 (Tuesday) Date

: 5.30pm to 7.30pm (Refreshments will be served) Time

Venue : C&S Lecture Room, 2nd Floor, Wisma IEM, Petaling Jaya

Speaker : Ir. C. Kamalesen A/L Chandrasekaran

SYNOPSIS

Our Malaysian cities are growing bigger in spatial and population terms. The total population in Malaysia in 2010 was 28.6 million, and is expected to be 32.4 million in 2020, while the percentage of urban population in Malaysia was 71% in 2010, and is expected to reach 77.2% in 2020 (Department of Statistics Malaysia, population projection based on the Population and Housing Census 2010, adjusted for under enumeration).

Adding to this, many cities in Malaysia face additional pressures from the impacts of rising sea levels and extreme weather events, bringing with them the risk of flooding or periods of water stress. During water stressed periods, temperatures may rise even further in the cities, due to the urban heat island effect. This Talk sets out a wide range of strategies paving the way to implement integrated urban water management (IUWM) in cities in Malaysia.

BIODATA

Ir. C. Kamalesen graduated from Universiti Sains Malaysia in Civil Engineering, in 2000, and obtained a distinction for his MSc in Environmental Science (Integrated Water Resources Management) from Open University Malaysia in 2007. He is a subject matter expert in Integrated Water Resources Management with more than 16 years' experience in water resources management, flood management, urban and transport infrastructure drainage, and agriculture irrigation and drainage.

Ir. C. Kamalesen is currently a Technical Director at AECOM Perunding Sdn Bhd. He is a registered Professional Engineer in Malaysia and an ASEAN Chartered Professional Engineer. He is also a Corporate Member of the Institution of Engineers Malaysia where he is also registered as ASEAN Engineer, APEC Engineer and International Professional Engineer. He is also registered as Qualified Person with the National Water Services Commission of Malaysia (SPAN). Ir. Kamalesen plays an active role in the Institution of Engineers through the Water Resources Technical Division where he is a Committee Member, and the Malaysian Capacity Development Network in Sustainable Water Resources Management (MyCDNet) as its Honorary Treasurer. He is also currently involved with the Academy of Sciences Malaysia (ASM) Integrated Urban Water Management Position Paper Task Force

Ir. Dr. Wong Wai Sam Chairman Water Resources Technical Division, IEM

ANNOUNCEMENT TO NOTE

FEES FOR TALKS

Members

Registration Fee Free of Charge - FOC

Administrative Fee Online - RM15.00 Walk In-RM20.00

Non-Members

Registration Fee: RM50.00 Administrative Fee: RM20.00

Limited seats are available on a "first come first served" basis (maximum 100 participants).

To secure your seat, kindly register online at www.myiem.org.my

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at www.myiem.org.my and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data